Proposed revised table of Fares

Appendix G

CAERPHILLY COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL
CYNGOR BWRDEISTREF SIROL CAERFFILI
FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGES

TAKE NOTICE that the Caerphilly County Borough Council proposes to vary the fares for hackney carriages in the
Caerphilly County Borough, pursuant to its powers under Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous
Provisions) Act 1976, in the manner set out in the Schedule below.

Any objections to the proposed variation must be made, in writing, to the Head of Protection, Community and Leisure
Services, Council Offices, Penallta House, Tredomen Park, Ystrad Mynach, Hengoed, CF82 7PG

A copy of this Notice shall be held on deposit at these offices for a period of 14 days from the date of publication of
this Notice and shall be open to public inspection between the hours of 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. (Monday to Thursday)

and 9.00 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. (Friday) without payment.

SCHEDULE

PRESENT CHARGE

TARIFF 1 (1-4 passengers for hiring begun
between 7.00 am & 7.00pm)

For the first mile or part thereof £3.40
For each subsequent 1/20™ of a mile or part 10p
thereof

TARIFF 2 (1-4 passengers for hiring begun
between 7.00pm & 7.00 am)

For the first mile or part thereof £3.90
For each subsequent 1/22" of a mile or part 10p
thereof

TARIFF 3 (1-4 passengers for hiring on Bank
& Public Holidays and 5-8 passengers for
hiring at all times)

For the first mile or part thereof £4.90
For each subsequent 1/22nd of a mile or part 15p
thereof

TARIFF 4 (1-4 passengers for hiring between
7.00 pm Christmas Eve and 7.00 am on 27t
December and between 7.00 pm New Years
Eve and 7.00 am on 2" January only)

For the first mile or part thereof £6.40
For each subsequent 1/20™ of a mile or part 20p
thereof

PROPOSED CHARGE

TARIFF 1 (1-4 passengers for hiring
between the hours of 7.00 am & 7.00pm
Monday to Friday, outside these days and
times, Tariff 2 applies, not including Bank
Holidays or where Tariff 4 applies.

For the first mile or part thereof

For each subsequent 1/22nd of a mile or part
thereof

TARIFF 2 (1-4 passengers) for hiring
from Friday 7pm and 7am Monday, not
including Bank Holidays or where Tariff
4 applies.

For the first mile or part thereof
For each subsequent 1/24™" of a mile or part
thereof

TARIFF 3 (1-4 passengers for hiring on
Bank & Public Holidays and 5-8
passengers for hiring at all times)

For the first mile or part thereof.

For each subsequent 1/24™ of a mile or part
thereof

TARIFF 4 (1-4 passengers for hiring
between 7.00 pm Christmas Eve and 7.00
am on 27" December and between 7.00
pm New Years Eve and 7.00 am on 2"
January only)

For the first mile or part thereof

For each subsequent 1/22nd of a mile or part
thereof

£3.50
10p

£4.00
10p

£5.25
15p

£6.80
20p
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TARIFF 5 (5-8 passengers for hiring between
7.00 pm Christmas Eve and 7.00 am on 27
December and between 7.00 pm New Years Eve
and 7.00 am on 2" January only)

For the first mile or part thereof
For each subsequent 1/20™ of a mile or part
thereof

WAITING TIME (Incorporated in each of
the above Tariffs)

For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted
part thereof

EXTRA CHARGES
N/A incorporated in Tariffs3 &5
Animals carried at the driver’s discretion

(except guide, hearing & other assistance dogs

which will be carried free of charge)
Contamination fee for fouling of the vehicle

JOURNEYS OUTSIDE CAERPHILLY
COUNTY BOROUGH

£9.40
30p

10p

50p each

£150.00
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TARIFF 5 (5-8 passengers for hiring
between 7.00 pm Christmas Eve and 7.00
am on 27" December and between 7.00
pm New Years Eve and 7.00 am on 2"
January only)

For the first mile or part thereof

For each subsequent 1/22nd of a mile or part
thereof

WAITING TIME (Incorporated in each
of the above Tariffs)

For each period of 30 seconds or
uncompleted part thereof

EXTRA CHARGES

N/A incorporated in Tariffs 3 & 5

Animals carried at the driver’s discretion
(except guide, hearing & other assistance
dogs which will be carried free of charge)
Contamination fee for fouling of the vehicle

JOURNEYS OUTSIDE CAERPHILLY
COUNTY BOROUGH

£10.00
30p

20p

50p each

£150.00

Fares for journeys ending outside the area of the Caerphilly County Borough and in respect of which no fare or rate of fare was
agreed before the hiring was effected, must not exceed the authorised fare scale as shown above.

Dated: ?? 2022

R. HARTSHORN

Head of Protection, Community and Leisure Services



